JUN-25-2012 MON 01:05 PM

FAX NO.

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Unifi Communications, Inc.	
Fax International, Inc.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) <u>10/30/1996</u>	Street Address: 900 Chelmsford Street	
Assignment Merger	Suite 312	
Security Agreement	City: Lowell	
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 01851	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> <u>Z</u> ip: <u>01851</u>	
X Other <u>See Document ID 700486930</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/437,612 (Atty Dkt No. OPEN1210-9)		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Name: <u>Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	$\frac{1}{1000}$	
	$\overline{\times}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>1301 W. 25th Street, Suite</u> 408	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Austin	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u>		
Phone Number: <u>512-637-9220</u>		
Fax Number: <u>512-371-9088</u>	Deposit Account Number: <u>503183</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u>	
9. Signature: Lathanina Selus	Tune 25, 2012	
Signature		
Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000	Total number of pages including cover	
Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000 Name of Person Signing KWS/dn Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

REEL: 028433 FRAME: 0361

JUN-25-2012 MON 01:07 PM JUN-01-2012 FRI 10:40 AM

э

Fax No. Fax No.

P. 02

P. 08

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) 06/01/ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) 70048	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fax International, Inc.	Name: Unifi Communications, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 900 Cheimsford Street	
Execution Date(s) <u>10/30/1996</u>	Suite 312	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lowell	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	State: MA	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> <u>Zip: 01851</u>	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
13/437,612 (Atty Dkt No. OPEN1210-9)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 44654)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	1. (otaries (3) CFR 1.21(f) & 3.41) 5.40.00	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Austin	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 78705		
Phone Number: <u>512-637-9220</u>		
Fax Number: <u>512-371-9088</u>	Deposit Account Number: <u>503183</u>	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name: Katharina W. Schuster	
9. Signature: Kathenin Sanst May 30, 2012		
Signature Date		
Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000 Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faved to (571) 371 0440, or mailed to		

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 028433 FRAME: 0362 STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09: JO AM 11/01/1996 960319857 - 2241792

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

FAX INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, it is HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

FAX International, Inc.

2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

Article FIRST: The name of the Corporation is

UNIFI Communications, Inc.

3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on October 30, 1996

Douglas J. Ranafli President and Secretary

Attest:

, tocher Paula Litscher

Vice President

PATENT REEL: 028433 FRAME: 0363

i

JUN-25-2012 MON 01:06 PM

ч. .

•

ı I FAX NO.

P. 05

1 100

Schedule A

<u>Serial No.</u>	<u> Filing Date</u>	Title
08/748,818	November 14, 1996	Method And Apparatus For Distributed Number Qualification (our file: F0481/7001)
08/701,635	August 22, 1996	Method And Apparatus For Expediting Delivery In A Store-And-Forward Network (our file: F0481/7002)
08/739,625	October 29, 1996	Delivery Expert System And Method (our file: F0481/7003)
08/713,871	September 13, 1996	Method And Apparatus For Obtaining Alternate Delivery Instructions For A Fax Document (our file: F0481/7004)

1

PATENT REEL: 028433 FRAME: 0364 JUN-25-2012 MON 01:06 PM

2241792

RECOBDED3 06401/2012

8100

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FAX INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FAX INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "UNIFI COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 847A7ENT REFL: 028433 FRAME: 0365